Goodrive350 series high-performance multi-function inverter Chapter 1
-2-
off to prevent electric shock
Read
manual
Read the operation manual before
operating on the equipment
Note Note

marking on the top right will be marked according to actual certification conditions.
2. Scan the QR code on the bottom right to download mobile APP and operation manual.
3.5 Type designation key
The type designation key contains product information. Users can find the type designation key on
the nameplate and simple nameplate of the inverter.
GD350 – 5R5G – 4
①          ②     ③
Fig 3.6 Type designation key
Field Sign Description Contents
Abbreviation
of product
series
①
Abbreviation of
product series
GD350: Goodrive350 high-performance
multi-function inverter
Rated power ②
Power range +
load type
5R5-5.5kW
G—Constant torque load
Voltage level ③ Voltage level
4: AC 3PH 380V (-15%)–440V (+10%)
Rated voltage: 380V
6: AC 3PH 520V (-15%)–690V (+10%)
Rated voltage: 660V
Note:
Built-in brake unit is included in standard configuration of 380V 37kW and below models;
Brake unit is not included in standard configuration of 380V 45–110kW models (optional built-in
brake unit is available, suffix "-B" indicates optional built-in brake unit, eg GD350-045G-4-B)
3.6 Rated value
3.6.1 AC 3PH 380V(-15%)–440V(+10%) rated value
Product model Output power (kW) Input current (A) Output current (A)
GD350-1R5G-4 1.5 5.0 3.7
	Preface
	Contents
	Chapter 1 Safety precautions
	1.1 What this chapter contains
	1.2 Safety definition
	1.3 Warning symbols
	1.4 Safety guidelines
	1.4.1 Delivery and installation
	1.4.2 Commissioning and running
	1.4.3 Maintenance and component replacement
	1.4.4 Scrap treatment
	Chapter 2 Quick startup
	2.1 What this chapter contains
	2.2 Unpack inspection
	2.3 Application confirmation
	2.4 Environment confirmation
	2.5 Installation confirmation
	2.6 Basic commissioning
	Chapter 3 Product overview
	3.1 What this chapter contains
	3.2 Basic principle
	3.3 Product specification
	3.4 Product nameplate
	3.5 Type designation key
	3.6 Rated value
	3.6.1 AC 3PH 380V(-15%)–440V(+10%) rated value
	3.6.2 AC 3PH 520V (-15%)–690V (+10%) rated value